504628701 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUNAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	07/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISPLAY INNOVATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	303 TERRY FOX DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 3J1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7080183
Patent Number:	7082222
Patent Number:	7965343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)688-4894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentinbox@wilan.com

Correspondent Name: DISPLAY INNOVATIONS INC.

Address Line 1: 303 TERRY FOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K2K 3J1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH SCARBOROUGH	
SIGNATURE:	//Sarah Scarborough//	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Funai_Comprehensive - Assignment_FINAL EXECUTED_USPTO#page1.tif source=Funai_Comprehensive - Assignment_FINAL EXECUTED_USPTO#page2.tif

PATENT 504628701 REEL: 044040 FRAME: 0534

Form of Assignment Agreement

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of July 6, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by and between Display Innovations Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, 303 Terry Fox Drive, Suite 300, Ottawa, ON, K2K 3J1("Purchaser") and Funai Electric Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, 7-7-1, Nakagaito, Daitocity, Osaka 574-0013 ("Seller").

WHEREAS in this Assignment, "Patents" means those patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A to this Assignment;

AND WHEREAS Seller owns all interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Patents and has agreed to assign all interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Patents to Purchaser;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to Purchaser (1) all of Seller's interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Patents, (2) the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement of each of the Patents to the extent not covered by license agreements or forbearances existing as of the date hereof that have been expressly disclosed to Purchaser prior to the date hereof and (3) the right to sue for past, current and future infringement of each of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

DISPLAY INNOVATIONS INC.

Signeda

Name:

FUNAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

Name:

Hideaki Funakoshi

Title:

President and CEO

Exhibit A
Patents

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Publication No.	Patent No.
US	09/639,149	N/A	7,080,183
US	09/817,981	2002-0143718	7,082,222
US	11/646,908	2007-0146160	7,965,343

PATENT REEL: 044040 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 11/06/2017